SPECIFICATION SHEET
SG4-OA*
Optical Amplifiers
Features
Low noise figure
User-configured optical input
power alarm
Gain-flattened for DWDM

SPECIFICATION SHEET
SG4-OA*
Optical Amplifiers
Motorola, Inc. 101 Tournament Drive, Horsham, Pennsylvania 19044 U.S.A. www.motorola.com
MOTOROLA and the Stylized M Logo are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners.
© Motorola, Inc. 2007. All rights reserved.
545126-001-a 5827 - 1107 - 0K
Specifications
OPTICAL INPUT
Optical Wavelength 1530.33 nm to 1561.42 nm
Optical Input Power –10 dBm to 10 dBm
Optical Input Power Test Point Scale Factor
1.0 ±0.25 mW/V
OPTICAL OUTPUT
Preset Optical Output Power
SG4-OA13 13 dBm
SG4-OA16 16 dBm
SG4-OA19 19 dBm
Output Power Adjustment Range
SG4-OA13 10.0 to 13.0 dBm
SG4-OA16 13.0 to 16.0 dBm
SG4-OA19 16.0 to 19.0 dBm

SG4-OA16 400 mA
SG4-OA19 450 mA
MECHANICAL
Dimensions 2.1 in W x 6.5 in L x 2.4 in H
(5.3 cm x 16.5 cm x 6.1 cm)
Operating Temperature –40 °C to +60 °C
(–40 °F to +140 °F)
Weight 1.0 lb (0.48 kg)
Optical Connectors SC/APC or E2000
Eye Protection Optical safety shutter or protective
plug
Visual Interface Tri-color status LED
All features, functionality, and other product specifications are subject to change
without notice or obligation.
MODELS
534226-001-00 SG4-OA13-R, 1550 nm EDFA, 13 dBm nominal output, SC/APC optical connector
534232-001-00 SG4-OA13/E-R, 1550 nm EDFA, 13 dBm nominal output, E2000 optical connector
534226-002-00 SG4-OA16-R, 1550 nm EDFA, 16 dBm nominal output, SC/APC optical connector
534232-002-00 SG4-OA16/E-R, 1550 nm EDFA, 16 dBm nominal output, E2000 optical connector
534226-003-00 SG4-OA19-R, 1550 nm EDFA, 19 dBm nominal output, SC/APC optical connector
534232-003-00 SG4-OA19/E-R, 1550 nm EDFA, 19 dBm nominal output, E2000 optical connector